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¹³C respiratory test – Helicobacter pylori
¹³C respiratory test-set (56)

5 – 7 Deeply inhale, expire slowly and completely (residual air) blow through the straw into the blue tubes, 
close immediately

8 –  9 Dissolve 2 g citric acid (and, if desired, the sweetener tabs) in 100 mL H2O and drink completely

10 – 11 Dissolve urea tablet (Urea ¹³C Tablet) in 100 mL H2O and drink completely

12 wait 30 minutes

13 – 15 Deeply inhale, expire slowly and completely (residual air) blow through the straw into the green tubes, 
close immediately

Shipping material:

Please label with name, fi rst names and date of birth of the patient ©
 b

y 
V

io
lli

er
 A

G
 /

 0
8.

20
17

 /
 1

57
65


